505020556 07/25/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5067304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR BRIAN SEMLING	10/16/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRIAN'S TOYS INC.
Street Address:	W730 STATE ROAD 35
City:	FOUNTAIN CITY
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54629

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29622290

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (605)334-1574

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6053341571

Email: jason@kaufholdlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SEAN A KAUFHOLD
Address Line 1: PO BOX 89626

Address Line 4: SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA 57109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MINN1075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN A. KAUFHOLD
SIGNATURE:	/seankaufhold/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MINN1075AssignmentEFS#page1.tif source=MINN1075AssignmentEFS#page2.tif source=MINN1075AssignmentEFS#page3.tif

PATENT 505020556 REEL: 046461 FRAME: 0848

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

	For: _X_ U.S. and /or _X_ Foreign Rights  For: _X_ U.S. Non-Provisional Appln/Patent  For: U.S. Provisional Application  By: _X_ Inventors(s) or Present Owner
For good and valuable consid	deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
ASSIGNOR(S): Inventor(s) or person	n(s) or entities who own(s) the invention
Brian Semling W730 State Road 35 Fountain City, WI 54629	<u>u.s.</u>
hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(	(s) to
ASSIGNEE(S):	
Brian's Toys, Inc. W730 State Road 35 Fountain City, WI 54629	A Corporation of the State of Wisconsin
	al representatives of the ASSIGNEE(S), his/their entire right,
	s and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries,
ncluding all rights to claim priority, in nvention entitled: TOY BRICK	and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the
101 21101	WWW. OT DAILY OF AGE
Name of inventor(s)	Brian Semling
And which is found in	
U.S. patent application e	executed on even date herewith;
U.S. Provisional Patent /	Appln. No;
X U.S. Non-Provisional Pa	tent Appln. No. 29/622,290 filed on 10/16/2017;
U.S. Patent No	issued;
X To comply with 37 CFR	3.21 for recordal of this assignment,
We/I, the Assignor(s) sig	gning below, herby authorize and request my/our
attorney to insert the filir	ng date and application number when they become known.

Page 1 of 3

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to them therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree that this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument:

ASSIGNOR(S) herby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE(S) will, upon its/their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE(S) or their legal representatives ay and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Date: 7-24-18

**Brian Semling** 

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.